## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4533735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES INC	05/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	6900 DALLAS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 325	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15176070
Application Number:	15176074

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: acohen@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10519-3396, 3398
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT E. GENIN
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Genin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Sandisk Technologies Inc.-TX-Conversion Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 504487033 REEL: 043428 FRAME: 0198



# Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

SanDisk Technologies, Inc. File Number: 801332601

Converting it to

SanDisk Technologies LLC File Number: 802459283

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 05/16/2016

Effective: 05/16/2016



Cull -

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340 Dial: 71:1 for Relay Services
Document: 671027750002
REEL: 043428 FRAME: 0199